	Docket No.: 21824-123468
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 11 - 20	-2008 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. ⊋8-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08A/REV05	
To the Director of the United States Patent a 1035	35999 rease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ali AIGNER	Name: Passers (Cormany) CmbH
Hermann OTTE	Name: Decoma (Germany) GmbH
	Address: Industriestrasse
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 12/18/2003; 12/17/2003	
	City: Sulzbach
	State/Prov.:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: Germany ZIP: 66280
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/644,513 12/13/2006	<u> </u>
) 원 및
	07R/F1
Additional numbers attached? Lifes A No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 41,590	
Address: Clark Hill PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
500 Woodward Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3500	☐ Enclosed
City: Detroit	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Michigan	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9635
Phone Number: (313) 965-8300	11/1/ExplicationsDate: 0186/28/20144513
Fax Number: (313) 965-8252	b. Deposit Acepyrit Mumber 50-1759 4ն մե
Email Address: rasher@clarkhill.com	Authorized User Name Robin W. Asher
9. Signature:	11/17/08
Signature	Date
Robin W. Asher	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
, tame of a closific igning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ali AIGNER, a German, Citizen and Hermann OTTE, a German citizen, whose postal addresses are Scillawaldstr. 11, 70378 Stuttgart, GERMANY and Moorhauser Weg 35, 26315, Varel, GERMANY, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

FIXING SYSTEM

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2003, as Serial No. 10/397,558 and in the Canadian Patent Office on March 24, 2003 as Application SN 2,423,361;

WHEREAS, DECOMA (GERMANY) GMBH, a company having a place of business at 66280 Sulzbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ali AIGNER and Hermann OTTE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DECOMA (GERMANY) GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

Ali AIGNER and Hermann OTTE AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Ali AIGNER and Hermann OTTE hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to DECOMA (GERMANY) GMBH, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Stuttgart this 18 day of Jecember, 2003

Ali AIGNER (

.../2

EXECUTED at Varel	this 17 day of December, 2003
	Othe
	Hermann OTTE
STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
I, <u>Walter Gillich</u> Kirchweg48, 73669 Lichterwettwas personally p me, execute the above Assignment.	whose full post office address is present and did see Ali AIGNER who is known to Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY	Y WITNESS
Torflogen 25, 263 16 Varel was personally p to me, execute the above Assignment.	whose full post office address is bresent and did see Hermann OTTE who is known
	A. Qualzal
	Signature of Witness

GESAMT SEITEN 04

PATENT REEL: 021869 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 11/19/2008